
Referee: Iva Simenc

Panel #1 (figure 1 and 3) Panel #2 (figure 2 and 4) Figures

Judge 1:   : Irina Evgenieva Shekerova Judge 1:   : Erika Fazekas Figures 1: 608 - Back Layout to Inverted Tuck to Hanging Vertical

Judge 2:   : Kristina Kekki Judge 2:   : Alessia Cardona Taliana Figures 2: 602 - Inverted Split Position

Judge 3:   : Nino Gamzardia Judge 3:   : P. Vándorné Vizi Judit Figures 3: 607 - Back Layout to Back Pike Position

Judge 4:   : Lisa Fenech Judge 4:   : Federica Tosi Figures 4: 310 - Somersault Back Tuck

Judge 5:   : Nagy-Sándor Eszter Judge 5:   : Hayley Camilleri

Judge 6:   : Average Judge Judge 6:   : Average Judge

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) Score Figure Total
Pen

(incl)

Points 

Behind
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 18.9875

1 Sirens ASC Laura Cuschieri (2016) Fig.1 3.7 3.8 3.6 2.9 3.3 3.5 4.5825 18.9875

Fig.2 5.1 5.6 5.5 5.7 5.5 5.5 5.5250

Fig.3 4.1 4.0 3.2 3.7 4.0 3.8 3.8750

Fig.4 4.7 4.3 5.0 4.2 4.6 4.6 5.0050

2 Sirens ASC Kristina Armeni (2015) Fig.1 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.6 3.7 3.7 4.7125 18.7800 0.2075

Fig.2 5.3 6.1 5.1 6.4 6.0 5.8 5.8000

Fig.3 3.4 3.5 3.2 4.1 4.2 3.7 3.6750

Fig.4 4.4 4.1 4.2 3.9 4.2 4.2 4.5925

3 Synchro Knights Alexandria Tara Gautum (2015) Fig.1 3.6 4.3 3.2 3.6 3.3 3.6 4.5825 18.6625 0.3250

Fig.2 4.7 4.1 4.3 4.8 4.3 4.4 4.4250

Fig.3 5.6 4.3 4.8 3.9 3.9 4.5 4.3750

Fig.4 5.2 4.8 4.6 4.8 4.8 4.8 5.2800

4 Sirens ASC Maria Jose Caceres Conreras (2015) Fig.1 2.9 2.8 3.2 3.3 3.5 3.1 4.0625 17.1825 1.8050

Fig.2 4.0 4.0 4.1 4.6 4.7 4.3 4.2500

Fig.3 4.8 5.2 4.2 3.6 4.6 4.5 4.5250

Fig.4 4.3 4.1 3.4 3.8 4.0 3.9 4.3450

5 Sirens ASC Elle Cachia Pisani (2016) Fig.1 2.7 3.0 2.6 2.8 2.3 2.7 3.5100 15.9850 3.0025

Fig.2 3.7 4.0 2.8 4.0 4.1 3.7 3.8500

Fig.3 3.8 4.0 3.8 4.0 4.2 4.0 3.9500

Fig.4 4.2 4.4 3.6 4.4 4.2 4.2 4.6750

6 Sirens ASC Kate Attard (2016) Fig.1 3.0 3.2 3.0 2.4 2.3 2.8 3.6400 15.8125 3.1750

Fig.2 3.0 3.0 3.7 4.3 4.0 3.6 3.5750

Fig.3 4.2 4.0 3.9 4.0 3.4 3.9 3.9500

Fig.4 4.6 4.6 4.0 4.1 3.6 4.2 4.6475

7 Sirens ASC Johanna Sakacs (2016) Fig.1 3.0 3.6 2.8 3.1 2.7 3.0 3.8675 13.1850 5.8025

Fig.2 3.6 3.9 2.7 3.2 3.3 3.3 3.3500

Fig.3 2.5 3.6 2.7 2.4 3.0 2.8 2.7500

Fig.4 3.3 3.0 2.4 3.0 2.8 2.9 3.2175
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Referee: Iva Simenc

Panel #1 (fig. 1 and 3) Panel #2 (fig. 2 and 4)

Judge 1: Irina Evgenieva Shekerova Judge 1: Erika Fazekas

Judge 2: Kristina Kekki Judge 2: Alessia Cardona Taliana

Judge 3: Nino Gamzardia Judge 3: P. Vándorné Vizi Judit

Judge 4: Lisa Fenech Judge 4: Federica Tosi

Judge 5: Nagy-Sándor Eszter Judge 5: Hayley Camilleri

Judge 6: Average Judge Judge 6: Average Judge

Rank NOC Name (YoB)

Figure 1

Back Layout to 

Inverted Tuck 

to Hanging 

Vertical

Figure 2

Inverted Split 

Position

Figure 3

Back Layout to 

Back Pike 

Position

Figure 4

Somersault 

Back Tuck
Total

Pen

(incl)

Qualified          

15 points

18.9875 X Iron

1 Sirens ASC Laura Cuschieri (2016) 4.5825 5.5250 3.8750 5.0050 18.9875 Qualified

2 Sirens ASC Kristina Armeni (2015) 4.7125 5.8000 3.6750 4.5925 18.7800 Qualified

3 Synchro Knights Alexandria Tara Gautum (2015) 4.5825 4.4250 4.3750 5.2800 18.6625 Qualified

4 Sirens ASC Maria Jose Caceres Conreras (2015) 4.0625 4.2500 4.5250 4.3450 17.1825 Qualified

5 Sirens ASC Elle Cachia Pisani (2016) 3.5100 3.8500 3.9500 4.6750 15.9850 Qualified

6 Sirens ASC Kate Attard (2016) 3.6400 3.5750 3.9500 4.6475 15.8125 Qualified

7 Sirens ASC Johanna Sakacs (2016) 3.8675 3.3500 2.7500 3.2175 13.1850 
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Referee: Iva Simenc

Panel #1 (figure 1 and 3) Panel #2 (figure 2 and 4) Figures

Judge 1:   : Irina Evgenieva Shekerova Judge 1:   : Erika Fazekas Figures 1: 101 - Ballet Leg Single

Judge 2:   : Kristina Kekki Judge 2:   : Alessia Cardona Taliana Figures 2: 130 - Flamingo

Judge 3:   : Nino Gamzardia Judge 3:   : P. Vándorné Vizi Judit Figures 3: 344 - Neptunus

Judge 4:   : Lisa Fenech Judge 4:   : Federica Tosi Figures 4: 606 - Vertical Descent

Judge 5:   : Nagy-Sándor Eszter Judge 5:   : Hayley Camilleri

Judge 6:   : Average Judge Judge 6:   : Average Judge

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) Score Figure Total
Pen

(incl)

Points 

Behind
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 37.8650

1 Fenerbahçe Sports Club/TUR Mercan Meto (2013) Fig.1 5.8 5.7 5.8 5.6 5.4 5.7 9.1200 37.8650

Fig.2 5.4 5.6 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 13.7500

Fig.3 5.7 6.3 5.7 6.0 5.8 5.9 9.9450

Fig.4 4.6 4.6 5.2 5.4 5.4 5.0 5.0500

2 Sirens ASC Violetta Contini (2013) Fig.1 5.6 5.3 5.7 5.8 5.4 5.6 8.9200 37.8550 0.0100

Fig.2 5.8 5.8 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.4 13.5625

Fig.3 5.0 5.4 5.3 5.6 5.6 5.4 9.2225

Fig.4 6.3 6.0 5.7 6.3 6.2 6.1 6.1500

3 Sirens ASC Emma Armeni (2013) Fig.1 4.2 4.5 4.5 4.7 4.5 4.5 7.2000 33.5450 4.3200

Fig.2 4.6 4.6 4.2 4.5 4.4 4.5 11.2500

Fig.3 5.9 5.3 5.0 5.7 5.0 5.4 9.0950

Fig.4 6.5 5.9 6.1 6.0 5.7 6.0 6.0000

4 Synchro Knights Ylenia Briffa (2013) Fig.1 4.4 3.6 4.0 4.2 4.0 4.0 6.4800 27.0875 10.7775

Fig.2 4.8 4.4 3.9 4.2 4.6 4.4 11.0000

Fig.3 3.5 3.5 3.4 3.6 3.3 3.5 5.9075

Fig.4 3.2 3.3 3.8 4.0 4.0 3.7 3.7000

5 Sirens ASC Ava Aquilina (2014) Fig.1 4.3 4.2 4.9 4.7 4.5 4.5 7.2000 26.0325 11.8325

Fig.2 3.4 4.7 4.1 4.6 4.0 4.2 10.5625

Fig.3 3.0 1.9 3.3 3.8 3.1 3.0 5.2700

Fig.4 2.0 2.2 3.4 3.6 3.5 2.9 3.0000

6 Sirens ASC Selma Cuschieri Lindenberg (2014) Fig.1 3.5 3.7 3.0 3.4 3.7 3.5 5.6400 25.3200 12.5450

Fig.2 3.2 4.2 3.8 4.0 4.5 3.9 9.9375

Fig.3 3.0 3.6 3.0 4.0 4.1 3.5 5.9925

Fig.4 3.4 4.0 3.6 3.8 3.9 3.7 3.7500

7 Sirens ASC Amy Vella (2014) Fig.1 4.2 4.0 3.8 4.0 3.6 3.9 6.2800 25.1025 12.7625

Fig.2 4.2 4.0 4.3 4.0 3.8 4.1 10.1875

Fig.3 2.7 1.9 2.8 3.0 3.0 2.7 4.7600

Fig.4 4.1 3.9 4.0 3.3 3.8 3.8 3.8750

Rank NOC Name (YoB)

CalculationJudges
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1 2 3 4 5 6(a) Score Figure Total
Pen

(incl)

Points 

Behind
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 37.8650

Rank NOC Name (YoB)

CalculationJudges

8 Sirens ASC Adah Vella (2013) Fig.1 3.8 3.7 4.0 4.6 4.2 4.1 6.4400 24.6050 13.2600

Fig.2 4.0 3.6 3.3 3.7 3.4 3.6 8.9375

Fig.3 3.3 2.8 3.5 3.7 3.2 3.3 5.6525

Fig.4 3.6 3.3 3.5 4.1 3.6 3.6 3.5750

9 Synchro Knights Claudia Rennola (2012) Fig.1 3.6 3.9 4.1 3.7 3.4 3.7 5.9600 22.4425 1.0 15.4225

Fig.2 3.5 2.7 3.1 3.4 2.8 3.1 7.7500

Fig.3 3.0 2.0 3.4 2.7 3.3 2.9 5.0575

Fig.4 3.1 4.3 3.7 3.3 4.0 3.7 3.6750

10 Synchro Knights Krista Abela (2015) Fig.1 3.6 3.8 3.2 3.5 4.0 3.6 5.8000 21.4000 16.4650

Fig.2 3.1 3.8 3.6 3.7 3.8 3.6 9.1875

Fig.3 2.5 1.7 2.0 2.8 2.7 2.3 4.0375

Fig.4 1.7 1.9 2.8 2.7 2.6 2.3 2.3750

11 Sirens ASC Leah Chetcuti (2014) Fig.1 4.0 3.6 3.5 4.0 4.4 3.9 6.2000 20.3725 17.4925

Fig.2 3.0 2.9 3.0 3.1 3.3 3.1 7.6250

Fig.3 3.0 2.7 2.7 2.6 2.4 2.7 4.5475

Fig.4 1.5 1.7 2.0 2.3 2.4 2.0 2.0000

12 Sirens ASC Lara Cini (2014) Fig.1 4.1 4.3 4.0 4.3 4.3 4.2 6.7600 20.0950 17.7700

Fig.2 2.1 2.8 2.7 3.2 3.6 2.9 7.2500

Fig.3 2.0 1.7 1.7 1.6 2.0 1.8 3.0600

Fig.4 3.0 2.5 3.5 2.9 3.2 3.0 3.0250

13 Sirens ASC Giulia Marie Sant (2013) Fig.1 3.7 3.4 4.2 3.9 4.1 3.9 6.2400 19.8850 17.9800

Fig.2 3.0 2.5 2.8 3.3 3.4 3.0 7.5625

Fig.3 1.8 2.0 2.2 1.7 2.1 2.0 3.3575

Fig.4 2.8 2.4 2.8 3.0 2.6 2.7 2.7250

14 Sirens ASC Ana Tabone (2014) Fig.1 2.0 2.8 2.7 2.3 2.5 2.5 4.0000 17.6050 2.0 20.2600

Fig.2 3.0 2.9 2.3 2.6 2.8 2.7 6.8750

Fig.3 3.0 2.8 2.8 1.8 2.4 2.6 4.5050

Fig.4 1.7 1.0 2.7 2.5 2.6 2.1 2.2250

15 Sirens ASC Emily Borg (2013) Fig.1 2.8 2.8 3.1 3.5 3.2 3.1 4.8800 17.3600 20.5050

Fig.2 3.4 2.4 2.6 2.2 2.4 2.6 6.2500

Fig.3 2.2 1.7 2.0 2.3 2.5 2.1 3.6550

Fig.4 2.3 2.5 3.4 1.9 2.9 2.6 2.5750

16 Sirens ASC Layla Copperstone (2014) Fig.1 3.0 3.4 3.1 3.7 3.8 3.4 5.4400 16.4200 1.0 21.4450

Fig.2 2.5 2.7 2.0 3.3 3.0 2.7 6.8125

Fig.3 2.2 1.8 1.7 1.8 1.7 1.8 3.0175

Fig.4 0.7 1.0 1.3 1.2 1.4 1.1 1.1500

17 Sirens ASC Elle Cachia Pisani (2016) Fig.1 3.5 3.2 3.0 2.4 2.9 3.0 4.8400 16.3875 21.4775

Fig.2 2.2 2.8 2.1 2.7 2.2 2.4 5.9375

Fig.3 2.4 2.2 1.6 2.0 2.0 2.0 3.4850

Fig.4 1.3 2.3 1.6 2.5 2.8 2.1 2.1250

18 Sirens ASC Valentina Grima Coia (2014) Fig.1 4.0 2.9 2.0 2.6 2.7 2.8 4.4000 14.7875 1.0 23.0775

Fig.2 2.0 2.4 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.1 5.0625

Fig.3 2.3 3.1 2.4 2.6 2.4 2.6 4.2500

Fig.4 1.0 1.0 1.4 1.0 1.2 1.1 1.0750
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Referee: Iva Simenc

Panel #1 (fig. 1 and 3) Panel #2 (fig. 2 and 4)

Judge 1: Irina Evgenieva Shekerova Judge 1: Erika Fazekas

Judge 2: Kristina Kekki Judge 2: Alessia Cardona Taliana

Judge 3: Nino Gamzardia Judge 3: P. Vándorné Vizi Judit

Judge 4: Lisa Fenech Judge 4: Federica Tosi

Judge 5: Nagy-Sándor Eszter Judge 5: Hayley Camilleri

Judge 6: Average Judge Judge 6: Average Judge

Rank NOC Name (YoB)

Figure 1

Ballet Leg Single

Figure 2

Flamingo

Figure 3

Neptunus

Figure 4

Vertical Descent
Total

Pen

(incl)

Qualified           

20 points

37.8650 X Bronze

1 Fenerbahçe Sports Club/TUR Mercan Meto (2013) 9.1200 13.7500 9.9450 5.0500 37.8650 Qualified

2 Sirens ASC Violetta Contini (2013) 8.9200 13.5625 9.2225 6.1500 37.8550 Qualified

3 Sirens ASC Emma Armeni (2013) 7.2000 11.2500 9.0950 6.0000 33.5450 Qualified

4 Synchro Knights Ylenia Briffa (2013) 6.4800 11.0000 5.9075 3.7000 27.0875 Qualified

5 Sirens ASC Ava Aquilina (2014) 7.2000 10.5625 5.2700 3.0000 26.0325 Qualified

6 Sirens ASC Selma Cuschieri Lindenberg (2014) 5.6400 9.9375 5.9925 3.7500 25.3200 Qualified

7 Sirens ASC Amy Vella (2014) 6.2800 10.1875 4.7600 3.8750 25.1025 Qualified

8 Sirens ASC Adah Vella (2013) 6.4400 8.9375 5.6525 3.5750 24.5650 Qualified

9 Synchro Knights Claudia Rennola (2012) 5.9600 7.7500 5.0575 3.6750 22.4425 1.0 Qualified

10 Synchro Knights Krista Abela (2015) 5.8000 9.1875 4.0375 2.3750 21.4000 Qualified

11 Sirens ASC Leah Chetcuti (2014) 6.2000 7.6250 4.5475 2.0000 20.3725 Qualified

12 Sirens ASC Lara Cini (2014) 6.7600 7.2500 3.0600 3.0250 20.0950 Qualified

13 Sirens ASC Giulia Marie Sant (2013) 6.2400 7.5625 3.3575 2.7250 19.8850 

14 Sirens ASC Ana Tabone (2014) 4.0000 6.8750 4.5050 2.2250 17.6050 2.0

15 Sirens ASC Emily Borg (2013) 4.8800 6.2500 3.6550 2.5750 17.3600 

16 Sirens ASC Layla Copperstone (2014) 5.4400 6.8125 3.0175 1.1500 16.4200 1.0

17 Sirens ASC Elle Cachia Pisani (2016) 4.8400 5.9375 3.4850 2.1250 16.3875 

18 Sirens ASC Valentina Grima Coia (2014) 4.4000 5.0625 4.2500 1.0750 14.7875 1.0

National Open Championships

Thursday 6th April

Malta / 06 - 09 April 2023

FIGURE RESULTS  - 10 AND UNDER
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Referee: Iva Simec

Panel #1 (fig. 1 and 3) Panel #2 (fig. 2 and 4)

Judge 1: Irina Evgenieva Shekerova Judge 1: Erika Fazekas

Judge 2: Nino Gamzardia Judge 2: Federica Tosi

Judge 3: Kristina Kekki Judge 3: P. Vándorné Vizi Judit

Judge 4: Lisa Fenech Judge 4: Nagy-Sándor Eszter

Judge 5: Alessia Cardona Taliana Judge 5: Hayley Camilleri

Judge 6: Average Judge Judge 6: Average Judge

Rank NOC Name (YoB)

Figure 3

Flamingo Bent 

Knee, Twist Spin

Figure 4

Cyclone, Open 

180° Total
Pen

(incl)
Points   Behind

73.9280 B

1 Anabil̇iṁ Sport Club Seliṅ Hürmeriç̇ (2010) 17.4570 23.2040 73.9280 0.0000

2 Anabil̇iṁ Sport Club Esmanur Yiṙmiḃeş (2008) 16.3460 22.5060 70.6400 3.2880

3 Fenerbahçe Sports Club/TUR Rüya Demirkaya (2008) 17.1710 20.8320 69.0960 4.8320

4 Fenerbahçe Sports Club/TUR Ayça Boru (2010) 15.1140 22.1500 67.7520 6.1760

5 Anabil̇iṁ Sport Club Bade Yildiz (2008) 15.8840 21.3750 67.7430 6.1850

6 Anabil̇iṁ Sport Club Şiṁal Taştepe (2010) 14.7620 21.8240 66.5200 7.4080

7 Georgian Aquatic Sports FederationTekla Gogilidze (2009) 15.2900 20.3830 64.8590 9.0690

8 Fenerbahçe Sports Club/TUR Ayda Salepcioğlu (2008) 15.2790 20.1660 64.4450 9.4830

9 Sirenia SE/Hungary Nóra Császik (2009) 15.0370 20.1970 64.0610 9.8670

10 Anabil̇iṁ Sport Club Deriṅ Rodoplu (2008) 14.8940 19.8400 63.1530 10.7750

11 Anabil̇iṁ Sport Club Tuana Uslu (2009) 14.3660 19.4060 61.4040 12.5240

12 Sirenia SE/Hungary Mira Miklós (2009) 13.1120 20.5380 61.1810 12.7470

13 Fenerbahçe Sports Club/TUR İda Doğrayan (2010) 13.9260 19.5610 60.8850 13.0430

14 Anabil̇iṁ Sport Club Defne Demiṙlenk (2010) 13.2330 20.1660 60.7250 13.2030

15 Georgian Aquatic Sports FederationNita Natobadze (2009) 12.9360 20.3360 60.4950 13.4330

16 Georgian Aquatic Sports FederationKristine Khachidze (2008) 14.0800 18.8330 59.8410 14.0870

17 Anabil̇iṁ Sport Club Defne Gümüş (2010) 13.6400 18.8480 59.0690 14.8590

18 Sirenia SE/Hungary Nóra Reiniger (2009) 14.1680 18.1970 58.8450 15.0830

19 Anabil̇iṁ Sport Club Ada Akçil̇ (2010) 17.2990 14.9110 58.5630 15.3650

20 Synchro Knights Sophie Ruggier (2009) 12.8040 18.8020 57.4650 16.4630

21 Georgian Aquatic Sports FederationNita Vasadze (2008) 14.0360 17.5460 57.4220 16.5060

22 Aquabetta Marina Kapetanić (2009) 12.4960 18.0730 55.5800 18.3480

23 Anabil̇iṁ Sport Club Athena Riant (2008) 12.5400 17.4690 54.5610 19.3670

24 Sirens ASC Nuria Violante (2010) 13.8490 15.9190 54.1230 19.8050

25 Sirens ASC Maya Felice Tomic (2009) 12.5070 17.0970 53.8250 20.1030

26 Synchro Knights Hannah Zammit (2010) 11.5720 17.9650 53.7030 20.2250

27 Sirens ASC Martina Bonnici (2010) 11.2860 16.1670 49.9140 24.0140

28 Anabil̇iṁ Sport Club Ezgi ̇Yenil̇mez (2010) 10.6370 16.5540 49.4380 24.4900

29 Synchro Knights Anthea Spiteri (2010) 11.3850 15.4070 48.7130 25.2150

30 Sirens ASC Sophia Sammut (2009) 10.5380 16.2290 48.6660 25.2620

31 Synchro Knights Angie Daniela Buhagiar Rodriguez (2009) 10.8680 14.7720 46.6170 27.3110

32 Sirens ASC Michaela Zammit (2010) 10.1310 14.8650 45.4460 28.4820

33 Synchro Knights Kyra Mariah Muscat (2008) 8.9760 14.7410 43.1210 30.8070

34 Sirens ASC Tara Sever (2010) 11.0000 12.6170 42.9400 30.9880

35 Sirens ASC Sophie Alamango (2009) 9.8450 13.5010 42.4460 31.4820

36 Synchro Knights Elisa Falzon (2009) 9.1080 12.8960 40.0070 33.9210

37 Synchro Knights Cristina Cannavacciuolo (2009) 8.2390 13.7640 40.0050 33.9230

38 Sirens ASC Olivia Gritcan (2009) 8.4260 11.6410 36.4850 37.4430

39 Sirens ASC Ella Azzopardi (2010) 8.4370 11.4390 36.1380 37.7900

40 Synchro Knights Maia Cini (2010) 7.8210 11.8890 35.8350 38.0930

41 Synchro Knights Ivana Isabella Belandria Chacon (2010) 6.4460 12.0130 33.5610 40.3670

42 Synchro Knights Alexia Buttigieg (2009) 7.3590 11.0670 33.5020 40.4260

43 Synchro Knights Ella Cini (2010) 6.6110 10.4940 31.0990 42.8290

44 Sirens ASC Jude Bonnici Peresso (2010) 0.0000 14.1670 25.7580 48.1700

45 Sirens ASC Emma Chircop (2010) 0.0000 11.7800 21.4180 52.5100

46 Synchro Knights Madeleine B. Pawly Neame (2010) 0.0000 11.6250 21.1360 52.7920

National Open Championships

0
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Referee: Iva Simenc

Panel #1 (figure 1 and 3) Panel #2 (figure 2 and 4) Figures

Judge 1:   : Irina Evgenieva Shekerova Judge 1:   : Erika Fazekas Figures 1: 106 - Straight Ballet Leg

Judge 2:   : Kristina Kekki Judge 2:   : Alessia Cardona Taliana Figures 2: 301 - Barracuda

Judge 3:   : Nino Gamzardia Judge 3:   : P. Vándorné Vizi Judit Figures 3: 359 - Front Ariana

Judge 4:   : Lisa Fenech Judge 4:   : Federica Tosi Figures 4: 348 - Tower

Judge 5:   : Nagy-Sándor Eszter Judge 5:   : Hayley Camilleri

Judge 6:   : Average Judge Judge 6:   : Average Judge

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) Score Figure Total
Pen

(incl)

Points 

Behind
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 68.3733

1 Fenerbahçe Sports Club/TUR Asya Zaytseva (2012) Fig.1 6.9 8.0 7.6 8.0 7.3 7.6 12.2000 68.3733

Fig.2 6.4 6.4 6.8 7.0 6.7 6.7 11.9700

Fig.3 7.0 7.7 7.3 7.3 7.6 7.4 16.2800

Fig.4 6.2 5.3 5.8 5.9 5.4 5.7 10.8300

2 Anabil̇iṁ Sport Club Ece Doğanyildiz (2011) Fig.1 7.2 8.5 7.1 7.4 7.4 7.5 11.8000 67.2500 1.1233

Fig.2 6.5 6.3 7.0 6.7 6.5 6.6 11.8350

Fig.3 6.4 6.1 7.0 7.2 7.3 6.8 15.0700

Fig.4 6.5 6.9 6.0 5.8 6.0 6.2 11.7325

3 Bulgarian Swimming FederationBozhidara Spasova Borisova (2011) Fig.1 7.4 6.8 6.1 7.0 6.8 6.8 10.9600 65.3167 3.0566

Fig.2 7.0 6.2 7.3 6.6 6.5 6.7 12.0600

Fig.3 7.0 6.7 6.3 6.6 6.5 6.6 14.5200

Fig.4 5.6 6.5 5.8 6.0 6.3 6.0 11.4475

4 Anabil̇iṁ Sport Club Eylül Buğlem Bora (2012) Fig.1 7.0 7.9 7.3 6.8 7.1 7.2 11.4400 65.2733 3.1000

Fig.2 5.9 6.4 6.7 6.7 6.8 6.5 11.8350

Fig.3 6.3 8.0 6.0 7.1 6.8 6.8 14.8500

Fig.4 6.8 4.5 5.9 5.8 5.4 5.7 10.8300

5 Bulgarian Swimming FederationEkaterina Evgenieva Stoyneva (2011)Fig.1 7.4 7.4 6.1 6.3 5.9 6.6 10.5600 62.9100 5.4633

Fig.2 6.0 6.0 6.8 6.2 6.5 6.3 11.2500

Fig.3 6.2 6.5 5.8 6.5 5.9 6.2 13.6400

Fig.4 6.1 6.0 6.4 6.5 5.9 6.2 11.7325

6 Synchro Knights Nyla azzopardi Mercieca (2011) Fig.1 5.0 6.7 5.6 5.5 5.4 5.6 8.8400 57.7567 10.6166

Fig.2 5.6 5.4 5.5 5.4 5.4 5.5 9.8100

Fig.3 6.0 6.4 6.2 6.1 6.4 6.2 13.6950

Fig.4 5.7 5.8 5.9 5.8 5.6 5.8 10.9725

7 Fenerbahçe Sports Club/TUR Mercan Meto (2013) Fig.1 6.0 5.7 5.7 5.3 5.2 5.6 8.9200 57.0800 11.2933

Fig.2 5.8 5.2 6.2 6.0 6.0 5.8 10.6200

Fig.3 4.8 6.1 6.0 6.2 6.1 5.8 13.2000

Fig.4 5.4 5.0 5.4 5.2 5.3 5.3 10.0700

FIGURE DETAILED SCORES  - AGE GROUP 12 AND UNDER

National Open Championships

Thursday 6th April

Malta / 06 - 09 April 2023

Rank NOC Name (YoB)
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8 Aquabetta Ana Kluk (2011) Fig.1 6.2 6.6 5.9 5.6 5.8 6.0 9.5600 56.0000 12.3733

Fig.2 5.5 5.0 5.2 5.5 5.4 5.3 9.6300

Fig.3 6.6 5.8 6.0 6.0 6.1 6.1 13.3100

Fig.4 5.1 5.2 4.9 5.0 4.7 5.0 9.5000

9 Aquabetta Jana Duh (2011) Fig.1 5.0 5.5 5.4 5.6 5.4 5.4 8.6800 54.9333 13.4400

Fig.2 5.8 6.0 5.3 5.8 6.0 5.8 10.5300

Fig.3 5.4 6.5 5.8 5.9 5.8 5.9 12.8700

Fig.4 4.1 5.4 4.5 4.9 5.0 4.8 9.1200

10 Sirens ASC Violetta Contini (2013) Fig.1 6.7 5.4 5.0 5.8 5.6 5.7 9.0000 54.6667 13.7066

Fig.2 6.0 6.2 5.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 10.8000

Fig.3 5.0 3.8 4.3 6.0 5.1 4.8 10.5600

Fig.4 5.4 5.2 5.8 5.6 6.0 5.6 10.6400

11 Sirens ASC Jade Galea Martin (2011) Fig.1 4.7 4.7 5.3 5.4 5.3 5.1 8.1600 53.2467 15.1266

Fig.2 5.7 5.2 5.6 5.8 6.2 5.7 10.2600

Fig.3 5.4 5.2 5.5 5.7 5.2 5.4 11.8250

Fig.4 4.9 4.8 5.1 5.2 5.8 5.2 9.6900

12 Aquabetta Erin Pivac Matić (2011) Fig.1 6.6 6.6 6.2 5.9 6.5 6.4 10.2800 52.7867 15.5866

Fig.2 5.2 5.0 4.4 5.4 5.0 5.0 9.0900

Fig.3 5.2 5.3 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.2 11.3850

Fig.4 4.6 4.4 3.8 5.0 5.0 4.6 8.8350

13 Aquabetta Cvita perković (2011) Fig.1 5.0 4.4 4.8 5.5 5.0 4.9 7.8800 51.8533 16.5200

Fig.2 5.4 5.5 5.6 5.8 5.7 5.6 10.0800

Fig.3 5.0 5.3 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.9 10.6700

Fig.4 5.3 5.3 5.5 5.4 5.5 5.4 10.2600

14 Sirens ASC Emma Armeni (2013) Fig.1 4.8 5.2 4.9 5.0 4.4 4.9 7.8400 49.9700 18.4033

Fig.2 5.9 5.6 5.8 5.5 4.3 5.4 10.0350

Fig.3 4.0 4.6 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.6 10.3400

Fig.4 4.8 5.0 4.8 4.8 5.0 4.9 9.2625

15 Anabil̇iṁ Sport Club Ada Çarikli (2012) Fig.1 6.5 6.4 6.1 6.2 6.5 6.3 10.1600 49.4167 18.9566

Fig.2 5.0 4.9 4.8 4.9 4.7 4.9 8.7750

Fig.3 5.0 5.0 4.2 4.8 4.4 4.7 10.3950

Fig.4 4.0 3.7 3.6 3.7 3.4 3.7 6.9825

16 Synchro Knights Ayana Cassar Borg (2013) Fig.1 5.0 4.4 4.8 4.6 4.6 4.7 7.4800 49.1100 19.2633

Fig.2 5.0 4.8 4.9 4.8 5.0 4.9 8.8200

Fig.3 4.7 4.5 4.8 5.2 5.0 4.8 10.6150

Fig.4 4.9 5.3 4.8 4.6 4.7 4.9 9.1675

17 Synchro Knights Summer Bonello (2013) Fig.1 4.2 4.1 4.5 4.7 4.5 4.4 7.0400 46.9433 21.4300

Fig.2 5.0 4.6 5.1 4.8 4.6 4.8 8.6400

Fig.3 4.9 5.6 5.2 4.6 4.6 5.0 10.8350

Fig.4 4.2 4.8 4.4 4.5 4.9 4.6 8.6925

18 Synchro Knights Federica Nicotra (2012) Fig.1 5.6 5.5 3.8 3.9 4.0 4.6 7.2000 46.0300 22.3433

Fig.2 4.7 4.8 4.7 4.8 4.5 4.7 8.5050

Fig.3 4.8 4.8 4.7 5.0 4.5 4.8 10.5050

Fig.4 4.0 4.4 4.8 4.5 4.2 4.4 8.3125

19 Synchro Knights Grace Pace (2012) Fig.1 4.8 5.0 4.8 3.9 4.7 4.6 7.5600 44.4500 23.9233

Fig.2 5.2 4.7 4.6 5.0 4.8 4.9 8.7300

Fig.3 4.0 3.9 4.3 4.1 4.2 4.1 9.0200

Fig.4 4.2 4.1 5.0 4.2 4.2 4.3 8.0275
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20 Synchro Knights Martina Agius (2013) Fig.1 4.1 4.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.4 7.0400 44.2133 24.1600

Fig.2 4.2 4.8 4.3 4.1 4.1 4.3 7.6050

Fig.3 3.9 4.3 5.0 4.0 4.9 4.4 9.6800

Fig.4 4.2 4.4 5.0 4.9 4.7 4.6 8.8350

21 Synchro Knights Amber Ellul (2011) Fig.1 4.2 5.1 4.0 4.4 4.1 4.4 6.8400 43.5100 24.8633

Fig.2 4.8 4.6 4.2 4.6 4.8 4.6 8.3700

Fig.3 4.1 4.5 5.6 4.8 5.3 4.9 10.7250

Fig.4 3.6 3.2 3.5 3.7 3.5 3.5 6.6975

22 Synchro Knights Ella Fenech Aquilina (2013) Fig.1 5.0 4.6 4.7 4.8 4.6 4.7 7.5200 43.3000 25.0733

Fig.2 4.6 4.5 4.3 4.3 4.0 4.3 7.8300

Fig.3 4.2 4.0 4.3 4.1 4.3 4.2 9.2400

Fig.4 4.1 4.7 3.7 4.0 4.3 4.2 7.8850

23 Sirens ASC Angelika Mercieca (2012) Fig.1 4.5 3.9 3.8 4.0 3.7 4.0 6.2800 43.2900 25.0833

Fig.2 4.8 5.0 5.2 4.9 5.6 5.1 9.0900

Fig.3 3.7 3.9 4.6 5.0 4.8 4.4 9.7350

Fig.4 3.7 3.8 3.8 4.0 4.0 3.9 7.3625

24 Synchro Knights Emily Agius (2011) Fig.1 4.6 4.2 4.0 3.9 4.7 4.3 6.8400 42.9433 25.4300

Fig.2 4.4 4.8 4.6 5.0 4.8 4.7 8.5050

Fig.3 3.0 3.2 4.6 4.2 4.0 3.8 8.3600

Fig.4 4.4 4.6 4.5 4.4 4.5 4.5 8.5025

25 Synchro Knights Hailey Vella (2013) Fig.1 4.0 4.1 4.6 4.3 4.3 4.3 6.8000 41.0267 27.3466

Fig.2 4.3 3.9 3.9 4.8 3.8 4.1 7.2900

Fig.3 4.3 4.1 4.3 4.5 4.3 4.3 9.4600

Fig.4 3.9 4.2 3.5 4.0 3.4 3.8 7.2200

26 Sirens ASC Adah Vella (2013) Fig.1 3.6 3.2 2.3 3.7 2.4 3.0 4.8800 40.1967 28.1766

Fig.2 4.8 4.6 4.2 4.5 4.6 4.5 8.1900

Fig.3 4.7 4.2 4.8 4.8 4.1 4.5 10.0100

Fig.4 3.1 3.2 2.9 3.6 4.0 3.4 6.3175

27 Synchro Knights Kloie Ciantar (2014) Fig.1 4.0 4.0 3.1 4.0 4.0 3.8 6.3200 39.9600 28.4133

Fig.2 4.3 4.4 3.3 4.2 3.4 3.9 7.1100

Fig.3 4.2 4.5 4.6 4.9 4.8 4.6 10.1750

Fig.4 3.6 4.2 3.2 3.0 3.2 3.4 6.3650

28 Synchro Knights Lina Elfitouri (2013) Fig.1 3.4 4.1 4.7 3.4 4.4 4.0 6.3600 39.3267 29.0466

Fig.2 5.0 4.5 4.4 4.1 4.4 4.5 8.0100

Fig.3 3.0 3.5 3.8 3.6 3.6 3.5 7.8100

Fig.4 3.8 4.1 4.8 3.6 3.3 3.9 7.3150

29 Synchro Knights Kate Cuschieri (2014) Fig.1 3.6 3.3 3.0 3.3 3.2 3.3 5.2400 39.1367 29.2366

Fig.2 4.5 4.1 3.8 4.4 4.7 4.3 7.7850

Fig.3 3.2 3.8 4.5 4.3 4.2 4.0 8.9650

Fig.4 3.9 4.0 3.5 3.8 4.0 3.8 7.3625

30 Synchro Knights Dasha Puris (2011) Fig.1 4.0 4.0 6.0 4.7 4.5 4.6 7.1200 39.0100 29.3633

Fig.2 4.2 3.9 4.8 4.9 4.8 4.5 8.2350

Fig.3 3.1 3.1 3.6 3.7 3.1 3.3 7.2050

Fig.4 3.3 3.7 3.1 3.5 4.2 3.6 6.6975
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31 Sirens ASC Ava Aquilina (2014) Fig.1 3.5 2.9 3.4 3.7 3.7 3.4 5.6000 38.1900 30.1833

Fig.2 4.8 4.8 5.1 4.9 5.0 4.9 8.8200

Fig.3 3.6 3.4 3.2 4.0 3.6 3.6 7.8100

Fig.4 3.5 3.9 3.2 3.3 3.3 3.4 6.4125

32 Synchro Knights Nina Zampa (2012) Fig.1 3.7 3.3 4.0 2.3 3.5 3.4 5.5600 38.1067 30.2666

Fig.2 4.4 4.1 4.6 4.7 4.4 4.4 8.0100

Fig.3 3.4 3.2 4.2 4.0 4.0 3.8 8.3600

Fig.4 3.4 4.2 2.3 3.8 3.4 3.4 6.6500

33 Sirens ASC Leanne Sammut (2012) Fig.1 3.8 4.3 4.3 4.0 4.4 4.2 6.7200 37.5033 30.8700

Fig.2 4.7 4.1 3.4 3.7 3.4 3.9 6.7950

Fig.3 3.0 2.6 3.7 4.1 3.6 3.4 7.5350

Fig.4 3.8 3.6 3.3 3.8 3.9 3.7 7.0775

34 Sirens ASC Zilaine Grech (2012) Fig.1 3.0 3.5 3.4 3.7 3.5 3.4 5.5200 37.4267 30.9466

Fig.2 4.0 4.1 3.7 3.4 4.0 3.8 6.9750

Fig.3 3.0 3.1 4.0 3.8 4.1 3.6 7.9750

Fig.4 3.9 4.4 3.0 4.0 4.2 3.9 7.6000

35 Synchro Knights Ana Vassallo (2014) Fig.1 3.0 3.8 3.0 3.0 3.2 3.2 4.9600 36.8267 31.5466

Fig.2 4.2 3.8 4.0 3.9 3.6 3.9 7.0200

Fig.3 3.6 4.2 4.0 4.5 3.8 4.0 8.8000

Fig.4 3.9 3.5 3.4 3.8 3.5 3.6 6.8400

36 Synchro Knights Eva Spiteri Ferriggi (2013) Fig.1 3.5 4.2 4.7 4.2 4.3 4.2 6.7600 36.6000 31.7733

Fig.2 3.6 3.4 3.0 3.0 2.8 3.2 5.6700

Fig.3 4.0 3.8 4.0 4.7 4.4 4.2 9.1300

Fig.4 3.2 3.1 3.2 2.8 3.0 3.1 5.8900

37 Sirens ASC Lara-Jo Cutajar Genovese (2011) Fig.1 3.4 4.2 4.1 4.4 4.2 4.1 6.6400 36.5867 31.7866

Fig.2 3.3 4.0 4.2 3.7 4.4 3.9 7.1100

Fig.3 2.2 3.0 3.4 3.5 3.3 3.1 7.0400

Fig.4 3.4 3.6 3.4 3.4 4.0 3.6 6.6500

38 Synchro Knights Liubava Ocheretniuk (2013) Fig.1 4.4 4.2 3.7 4.0 4.4 4.1 6.6800 33.2300 35.1433

Fig.2 3.4 4.0 3.1 2.7 2.8 3.2 5.6250

Fig.3 3.0 2.2 2.0 3.3 3.5 2.8 6.2150

Fig.4 2.9 3.2 2.8 2.7 3.4 3.0 5.6525

39 Synchro Knights Alaizah Teuma Falzon (2013) Fig.1 4.2 3.6 3.8 3.8 3.5 3.8 6.0000 31.5533 36.8200

Fig.2 4.4 4.0 3.6 4.0 3.0 3.8 6.9300

Fig.3 2.7 2.9 3.6 2.3 2.9 2.9 6.2700

Fig.4 2.8 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.4 4.4650

40 Synchro Knights Emma Busuttil (2012) Fig.1 2.8 2.8 2.7 2.5 2.8 2.7 4.4000 30.7767 37.5966

Fig.2 3.6 3.0 3.2 3.7 3.0 3.3 5.8950

Fig.3 2.4 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.2 3.1 7.0400

Fig.4 3.0 2.7 2.6 3.4 3.4 3.0 5.7475

41 Sirens ASC Selma Cuschieri Lindenberg (2014) Fig.1 2.0 3.1 3.2 3.3 3.3 3.0 5.0400 29.2267 39.1466

Fig.2 3.5 3.0 3.6 3.0 3.8 3.4 6.0750

Fig.3 1.8 2.0 2.8 3.3 2.5 2.5 5.3900

Fig.4 2.4 3.4 2.1 3.0 3.2 2.8 5.4150
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42 Synchro Knights Renesmee Teuma Falzon (2014) Fig.1 3.0 2.3 2.7 2.7 2.8 2.7 4.3600 27.2033 41.1700

Fig.2 4.4 3.8 3.4 3.4 3.3 3.7 6.4350

Fig.3 2.0 1.2 2.6 2.3 2.1 2.0 4.6200

Fig.4 2.7 2.5 2.7 2.7 2.4 2.6 4.9875

43 Synchro Knights Ksenya Cardona (2013) Fig.1 4.0 3.1 3.7 3.4 3.4 3.5 5.6000 22.5667 45.8066

Fig.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0000

Fig.3 2.4 2.3 2.3 3.0 2.7 2.5 5.4450

Fig.4 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.6 2.0 2.6 5.1300

44 Synchro Knights Arianna Pitino (2011) Fig.1 DNS

Fig.2 DNS

Fig.3 DNS

Fig.4 DNS

45 Synchro Knights Alana Tonna (2012) Fig.1 DNS

Fig.2 DNS

Fig.3 DNS

Fig.4 DNS

46 Synchro Knights Edita Misiulia (2012) Fig.1 DNS

Fig.2 DNS

Fig.3 DNS

Fig.4 DNS

47 Synchro Knights Melissa Miao (2012) Fig.1 DNS

Fig.2 DNS

Fig.3 DNS

Fig.4 DNS
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Referee: Iva Simenc

Panel #1 (fig. 1 and 3) Panel #2 (fig. 2 and 4)

Judge 1: Irina Evgenieva Shekerova Judge 1: Erika Fazekas

Judge 2: Kristina Kekki Judge 2: Alessia Cardona Taliana

Judge 3: Nino Gamzardia Judge 3: P. Vándorné Vizi Judit

Judge 4: Lisa Fenech Judge 4: Federica Tosi

Judge 5: Nagy-Sándor Eszter Judge 5: Hayley Camilleri

Judge 6: Average Judge Judge 6: Average Judge

Rank NOC Name (YoB)

Figure 1

Straight Ballet 

Leg

Figure 2

Barracuda

Figure 3

Front Ariana

Figure 4

Tower
Total

Pen

(incl)
Points   Behind

68.3733 C

1 Fenerbahçe Sports Club/TUR Asya Zaytseva (2012) 12.2000 11.9700 16.2800 10.8300 68.3733 0.0000

2 Anabil̇iṁ Sport Club Ece Doğanyildiz (2011) 11.8000 11.8350 15.0700 11.7325 67.2500 1.1233

3 Bulgarian Swimming FederationBozhidara Spasova Borisova (2011) 10.9600 12.0600 14.5200 11.4475 65.3167 3.0566

4 Anabil̇iṁ Sport Club Eylül Buğlem Bora (2012) 11.4400 11.8350 14.8500 10.8300 65.2733 3.1000

5 Bulgarian Swimming FederationEkaterina Evgenieva Stoyneva (2011) 10.5600 11.2500 13.6400 11.7325 62.9100 5.4633

6 Synchro Knights Nyla azzopardi Mercieca (2011) 8.8400 9.8100 13.6950 10.9725 57.7567 10.6166

7 Fenerbahçe Sports Club/TUR Mercan Meto (2013) 8.9200 10.6200 13.2000 10.0700 57.0800 11.2933

8 Aquabetta Ana Kluk (2011) 9.5600 9.6300 13.3100 9.5000 56.0000 12.3733

9 Aquabetta Jana Duh (2011) 8.6800 10.5300 12.8700 9.1200 54.9333 13.4400

10 Sirens ASC Violetta Contini (2013) 9.0000 10.8000 10.5600 10.6400 54.6667 13.7066

11 Sirens ASC Jade Galea Martin (2011) 8.1600 10.2600 11.8250 9.6900 53.2467 15.1266

12 Aquabetta Erin Pivac Matić (2011) 10.2800 9.0900 11.3850 8.8350 52.7867 15.5866

13 Aquabetta Cvita perković (2011) 7.8800 10.0800 10.6700 10.2600 51.8533 16.5200

14 Sirens ASC Emma Armeni (2013) 7.8400 10.0350 10.3400 9.2625 49.9700 18.4033

15 Anabil̇iṁ Sport Club Ada Çarikli (2012) 10.1600 8.7750 10.3950 6.9825 49.4167 -1.0 18.9566

16 Synchro Knights Ayana Cassar Borg (2013) 7.4800 8.8200 10.6150 9.1675 49.1100 -1.0 19.2633

17 Synchro Knights Summer Bonello (2013) 7.0400 8.6400 10.8350 8.6925 46.9433 21.4300

18 Synchro Knights Federica Nicotra (2012) 7.2000 8.5050 10.5050 8.3125 46.0300 22.3433

19 Synchro Knights Grace Pace (2012) 7.5600 8.7300 9.0200 8.0275 44.4500 23.9233

20 Synchro Knights Martina Agius (2013) 7.0400 7.6050 9.6800 8.8350 44.2133 24.1600

21 Synchro Knights Amber Ellul (2011) 6.8400 8.3700 10.7250 6.6975 43.5100 24.8633

22 Synchro Knights Ella Fenech Aquilina (2013) 7.5200 7.8300 9.2400 7.8850 43.3000 25.0733

23 Sirens ASC Angelika Mercieca (2012) 6.2800 9.0900 9.7350 7.3625 43.2900 25.0833

24 Synchro Knights Emily Agius (2011) 6.8400 8.5050 8.3600 8.5025 42.9433 25.4300

25 Synchro Knights Hailey Vella (2013) 6.8000 7.2900 9.4600 7.2200 41.0267 27.3466

26 Sirens ASC Adah Vella (2013) 4.8800 8.1900 10.0100 6.3175 40.1967 -1.0 28.1766

27 Synchro Knights Kloie Ciantar (2014) 6.3200 7.1100 10.1750 6.3650 39.9600 28.4133

28 Synchro Knights Lina Elfitouri (2013) 6.3600 8.0100 7.8100 7.3150 39.3267 29.0466

29 Synchro Knights Kate Cuschieri (2014) 5.2400 7.7850 8.9650 7.3625 39.1367 29.2366

30 Synchro Knights Dasha Puris (2011) 7.1200 8.2350 7.2050 6.6975 39.0100 29.3633

31 Sirens ASC Ava Aquilina (2014) 5.6000 8.8200 7.8100 6.4125 38.1900 30.1833

32 Synchro Knights Nina Zampa (2012) 5.5600 8.0100 8.3600 6.6500 38.1067 30.2666

33 Sirens ASC Leanne Sammut (2012) 6.7200 6.7950 7.5350 7.0775 37.5033 30.8700

34 Sirens ASC Zilaine Grech (2012) 5.5200 6.9750 7.9750 7.6000 37.4267 30.9466

35 Synchro Knights Ana Vassallo (2014) 4.9600 7.0200 8.8000 6.8400 36.8267 31.5466

36 Synchro Knights Eva Spiteri Ferriggi (2013) 6.7600 5.6700 9.1300 5.8900 36.6000 31.7733

37 Sirens ASC Lara-Jo Cutajar Genovese (2011) 6.6400 7.1100 7.0400 6.6500 36.5867 31.7866

38 Synchro Knights Liubava Ocheretniuk (2013) 6.6800 5.6250 6.2150 5.6525 33.2300 -1.0 35.1433

39 Synchro Knights Alaizah Teuma Falzon (2013) 6.0000 6.9300 6.2700 4.4650 31.5533 36.8200

40 Synchro Knights Emma Busuttil (2012) 4.4000 5.8950 7.0400 5.7475 30.7767 37.5966

41 Sirens ASC Selma Cuschieri Lindenberg (2014) 5.0400 6.0750 5.3900 5.4150 29.2267 39.1466

42 Synchro Knights Renesmee Teuma Falzon (2014) 4.3600 6.4350 4.6200 4.9875 27.2033 41.1700

43 Synchro Knights Ksenya Cardona (2013) 5.6000 0.0000 5.4450 5.1300 22.5667 -1.0 45.8066

44 Synchro Knights Arianna Pitino (2011) *DNS*

45 Synchro Knights Alana Tonna (2012) *DNS*

46 Synchro Knights Edita Misiulia (2012) *DNS*

47 Synchro Knights Melissa Miao (2012) *DNS*

National Open Championships

Thursday 6th April

Malta / 06 - 09 April 2023

FIGURE RESULTS  - AGE GROUP 12 AND UNDER
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Referee: Iva Seminc

Assistant referee:

Judge 1: Melanie Borg Cardona Judge 1: Irina Evgenieva Shekerova DTC 1:

Judge 2: Nagy-Sándor Eszter Judge 2: P. Vándorné Vizi Judit DTC 2:

Judge 3: Erika Fazekas Judge 3: Öykü Haliṡ DTC 3:

Judge 4: Kristina Kekki Judge 4: STC 1:

Judge 5: Alessia Cardona Taliana Judge 5: Amy Grech STC 2:

1 2 3 4 5 Score Tech Total
Pen

(incl)

Points

Behind

1 Anabil̇iṁ Sport Club Esmanur Yiṙmiḃeş Chor 6.75 6.50 6.25 7.50 6.75 74.9000 130.5158 13.1

Nil̇ Talu Perf 6.00 6.80 6.00 7.25 6.50

Dil̇a Yildiz Tran 6.50 6.60 6.00 7.25 6.50

Bade Yildiz 2.000 # 1 5.25 6.00 6.50 6.00 6.25 57.1158

Deriṅ Rodoplu (B) 0.200 # 2 6.75 5.50 7.50 6.50 6.75

(Reserve: Athena Riant) 2.600 # 3 7.25 6.50 7.00 6.50 7.00

(B) 0.200 # 4 7.75 6.00 7.25 7.20 7.00

2.500 # 5 6.25 4.50 6.75 5.00 6.75

2.300 # 6 7.50 7.00 7.25 6.10 7.00

2.100 # 7 6.00 4.50 6.75 5.80 6.75

2.900 # 8 7.25 5.50 6.50 6.10 7.50

3.200 # 9 5.00 4.50 6.75 6.30 7.00

2 BOUST (Belgium) Elena Serey Mendoza Chor 7.00 7.00 6.50 7.50 7.00 80.5500 119.4479 12.6 11.0679

Mathysse Begine Perf 7.25 6.50 6.50 8.25 7.25

Ines Vanpoucke Tran 7.00 7.50 6.50 7.75 7.25

Eva Seydi (B) 0.400 # 1 6.25 6.00 6.75 6.60 6.50 38.8979

Alexia Seydi 2.050 # 2 8.00 6.50 6.75 6.70 7.00

Iris Kothonidis 2.500 # 3 6.00 4.50 6.75 5.50 6.50

Alicia Raschella Bacci (B) 0.200 # 4 6.00 5.50 6.75 6.30 7.00

Anais Derweduwers 2.900 # 5 7.25 6.00 6.50 6.40 6.75

2.600 # 6 7.00 6.50 6.50 5.50 6.25

2.600 # 7 5.25 6.00 6.25 6.10 6.25

2.400 # 8 4.75 4.50 6.50 4.40 6.25

(B) 0.200 # 9 5.75 5.50 6.75 5.80 6.00

                    Elements                                           Artistic Impression Difficulty/Synchro Technical Controllers

National Open Championships

0

Malta / 06 - 09 April 2023

DETAILED SCORES TEAMS TECH - JUNIORS

Gail Gauci

Hannah Preca Trapani

Nino Gamzardia

Giada Fiorini

Michelle Hubner

Rank NOC Name

Calculation

DD

Judges
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Referee: Iva Simenc

Assistant referee:

Judge 1: Melanie Borg Cardona Judge 1: Irina Evgenieva Shekerova DTC 1:

Judge 2: Nagy-Sándor Eszter Judge 2: P. Vándorné Vizi Judit DTC 2:

Judge 3: Erika Fazekas Judge 3: Öykü Haliṡ DTC 3:

Judge 4: Kristina Kekki Judge 4: Amy Grech STC 1:

Judge 5: Alessia Cardona Taliana Judge 5: STC 2:

1 2 3 4 5 Score Tech Total
Pen

(incl)

Points

Behind

1 Anabil̇iṁ Sport Club ESMANUR YİRMİBEŞ Chor 7.25 6.75 6.50 7.75 7.00 80.5500 133.8667 16.8

NİL TALU Perf 7.50 7.00 6.75 8.25 7.50

DİLA YILDIZ Tran 7.00 6.75 6.50 7.75 7.00

BADE YILDIZ 2.000 # 1 5.50 6.75 6.75 5.00 5.75 54.8167

DERİN RODOPLU (B) 0.200 # 2 7.00 6.50 7.25 6.50 6.50

(Reserve: ATHENA RIANT) 2.600 # 3 7.50 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.50

(B) 0.200 # 4 7.75 5.75 7.00 7.25 7.00

2.500 # 5 6.50 5.50 6.75 6.25 6.75

2.300 # 6 6.50 7.00 7.25 6.75 7.00

2.100 # 7 8.00 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.50

2.900 # 8 7.50 6.00 6.75 6.25 6.50

3.200 # 9 7.00 5.75 6.75 6.25 5.75

                    Elements                                           Artistic Impression Difficulty/Synchro Technical Controllers

National Open Championships

Thursday 6th April

Malta / 06 - 09 April 2023

DETAILED SCORES TEAMS TECH - SENIORS

Gail Gauci

Hannah Preca Trapani

Nino Gamzardia

Giada Fiorini

Michelle Hubner

Rank NOC Name

Calculation

DD

Judges

14/04/2023
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Referee: Iva Simenc

Assistant referee:

Judge 1: Melanie Borg Cardona Judge 1: Judge 1:

Judge 2: Nagy-Sándor Eszter Judge 2: Judge 2:

Judge 3: Erika Fazekas Judge 3: Judge 3:

Judge 4: Kristina Kekki Judge 4: Judge 4:

Judge 5: Alessia Cardona Taliana Judge 5: Judge 5:

DD 1 2 3 4 5 Score Tech Total
Pen

(incl)

Points

Behind

1 Aqualina SE Bartók Petra EX 6.6 5.6 6.8 6.2 7.0 19.6000 60.6671 0.0

Dandé Fanni IM 7.0 6.8 6.9 8.5 13.9000

Dr. Vindisch Melinda 1.6 # 1 6.6 7.3 6.7 5.8 7.2 27.1671 4.3733

Gyetvai Marita Lilla 1.3 # 2 6.7 7.8 6.9 6.0 5.8 3.3973

Horváth Kinga 1.1 # 3 6.8 6.0 6.9 6.8 6.8 2.9920

Mikita Eszter Dóra 1.3 # 4 6.6 7.3 6.8 6.5 7.3 3.5880

Máté-Schwarcz Dóra Anett 1.6 # 5 6.8 7.5 7.0 5.5 6.8 4.3947

Takács Alexandra

(Reserve: Nagy-Sándor Eszter)

(Reserve: Steiner Anna Borbála)

Giada Fiorini

Michelle Hubner

Rank NOC Name

Calculation

Amy Grech

Average Judge

Judges

Gail Gauci

Hannah Preca Trapani

Nino Gamzardia

Irina Evgenieva Shekerova

P. Vándorné Vizi Judit

Öykü Haliṡ

    Execution       Impression   Elements

National Open Championships

Thursday 6th April

Malta / 06 - 09 April 2023

DETAILED SCORES TEAMS TECH - MASTERS
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Referee: Iva Simenc

Assistant referee:

                 Elements                  Artistic Impression Difficulty/Synchro Technical Controllers

Judge 1: Melanie Borg Cardona Judge 1: Irina Evgenieva Shekerova DTC 1: Gail Gauci

Judge 2: Nagy-Sándor Eszter Judge 2: P. Vándorné Vizi Judit DTC 2: Hannah Preca Trapani

Judge 3: Erika Fazekas Judge 3: Öykü Haliṡ DTC 3: Nino Gamzardia

Judge 4: Kristina Kekki Judge 4: Amy Grech STC 1: Giada Fiorini

Judge 5: Alessia Cardona Taliana Judge 5: STC 2: Michelle Hubner

Start

Order
  NOC   Name

 Year of

birth

1 Georgian Aquatic Sports Federation Tekla Gogilidze 2009

Nita Natobadze 2009

2 Sirens ASC Sophia Sammut 2009

Maya Felice Tomic 2009

3 Fenerbahçe Sports Club/TUR İda Doğrayan 2010

Ayça Boru 2010

4 Fenerbahçe Sports Club/TUR Rüya Demirkaya 2008

Ayda Salepcioğlu 2008

5 Georgian Aquatic Sports Federation Nita Vasadze 2008

Kristine Khachidze 2008

6 Synchro Knights Madeleine B. Pawly Neame 2010

Maia Cini 2010

Ella Cini 2010

7 Anabil̇iṁ Sport Club Esmanur Yiṙmiḃeş 2008

Bade Yildiz 2008

Defne Gümüş 2010

8 Synchro Knights Hannah Zammit 2010

Anthea Spiteri 2010

9 Anabil̇iṁ Sport Club Seliṅ Hürmeriç̇ 2010

Şiṁal Taştepe 2010

10 Sirenia SE/Hungary Nóra Reiniger 2009

Mira Miklós 2009

Reserve

Reserve

National Open Championships

Thursday 6th April

Malta / 06 - 09 April 2023

DUET FREE ROUTINE 
Start List  - Age group 13-15

Comment
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Referee: Iva Simenc

Assistant referee:

Judge 1: Melanie Borg Cardona Judge 1: Irina Evgenieva Shekerova DTC 1:

Judge 2: Nagy-Sándor Eszter Judge 2: P. Vándorné Vizi Judit DTC 2:

Judge 3: Erika Fazekas Judge 3: Öykü Haliṡ DTC 3:

Judge 4: Kristina Kekki Judge 4: Amy Grech STC 1:

Judge 5: Alessia Cardona Taliana Judge 5: STC 2:

1 2 3 4 5 Score Free Total
Pen

(incl)

Points 

Behind

1 Bulgarian Swimming FederationBozhidara Spasova Borisova Chor 7.00 5.75 7.25 6.25 6.50 59.7250 93.1983 13.6

Ekaterina Evgenieva Stoyneva Perf 6.75 5.75 6.50 6.00 6.25

Tran 6.50 5.75 7.00 6.25 6.50

1.400 # 1 8.00 6.25 5.75 6.75 6.25 33.4733

1.800 # 2 7.75 6.75 5.75 6.50 6.50

1.350 # 3 7.00 5.95 5.50 5.00 6.75

1.250 # 4 6.25 6.25 6.00 5.75 6.75

(B) 0.200 # 5 6.75 6.50 6.00 5.50 6.00

2.400 # 6 5.50 6.25 5.75 4.75 5.75

0.000 # 7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.000 # 8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.000 # 9 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 

2 Anabil̇iṁ Sport Club Ece Doğanyildiz Chor 6.75 5.50 6.75 5.25 6.00 52.5750 80.2567 26.0 12.9417

Eylül Buğlem Bora Perf 6.50 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.50

Tran 5.75 5.25 6.00 5.00 5.50

1.000 # 1 7.75 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.50 27.6817

2.050 # 2 5.50 5.25 5.50 4.75 6.00

2.600 # 3 5.75 5.95 6.00 5.25 6.25

2.250 # 4 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.25

(B) 0.200 # 5 5.25 5.50 6.00 5.00 6.50

1.800 # 6 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.00 6.00

0.000 # 7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.000 # 8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.000 # 9 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 

3 Aquabetta Ana Kluk Chor 6.00 5.75 6.75 5.50 6.00 54.5250 65.7708 7.3 27.4275

Cvita perković Perf 5.75 5.75 7.00 6.00 6.25

Tran 5.75 5.50 6.50 5.50 5.75

0.200 # 1 6.50 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.50 11.2458

1.100 # 2 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.25 6.50

0.450 # 3 6.50 6.00 5.50 5.00 5.75

1.000 # 4 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.00 6.50

0.150 # 5 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.25 6.25

0.500 # 6 6.75 6.25 5.75 5.75 6.00

0.000 # 7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.000 # 8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.000 # 9 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 

4 Aquabetta Jana Duh Chor 6.25 4.50 6.50 5.50 5.75 53.2500 59.2167 13.7 33.9817

Rank NOC Name

CalculationJudges

DD

Gail Gauci

Hannah Preca Trapani

Nino Gamzardia

Giada Fiorini

Michelle Hubner

National Open Championships

Thursday 6th April

Malta / 06 - 09 April 2023

                    Elements                                           Artistic Impression Difficulty/Synchro Technical Controllers

DETAILED SCORES DUET FREE - AGE GROUP 12 AND UNDER
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1 2 3 4 5 Score Free Total
Pen

(incl)

Points 

Behind

Rank NOC Name

CalculationJudges

DD

Erin Pivac Matić Perf 6.00 5.50 6.25 4.75 5.75

Tran 6.00 5.25 6.00 5.00 5.50

0.200 # 1 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.00 4.75 5.9667

1.150 # 2 5.25 6.25 5.50 5.00 6.00

0.250 # 3 5.00 5.75 5.75 4.75 5.50

0.150 # 4 6.00 6.00 5.50 4.75 6.00

1.100 # 5 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.75

0.800 # 6 5.75 6.50 5.50 4.25 5.75

0.000 # 7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

14/04/2023
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1 2 3 4 5 Score Free Total
Pen

(incl)

Points 

Behind

Rank NOC Name

CalculationJudges

DD

0.000 # 8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.000 # 9 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 

5 Sirens ASC Emma Armeni Chor 4.75 7.00 6.25 4.00 5.50 50.1500 50.1500 17.2 43.0483

Jade Galea Martin Perf 4.50 7.25 5.75 4.00 5.50

Tran 4.50 7.00 6.25 3.75 5.50

(B) 0.100 # 1 6.50 4.50 5.50 4.25 4.00 0.0000

1.250 # 2 6.50 4.95 5.25 4.00 4.75

1.200 # 3 6.00 4.75 4.75 3.75 5.00

(B) 0.200 # 4 5.00 4.25 4.75 3.75 4.75

(B) 0.200 # 5 5.75 4.50 5.25 4.25 4.75

(B) 0.200 # 6 4.25 5.00 5.00 4.50 5.00

0.000 # 7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.000 # 8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.000 # 9 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 

6 Synchro Knights Nina Zampa Chor 4.00 4.50 3.25 4.00 4.00 35.7000 35.7000 31.9 57.4983

Eva Spiteri Ferriggi Perf 4.00 4.50 3.00 3.75 3.75

Tran 4.00 4.25 2.25 3.50 3.50

0.600 # 1 5.00 3.75 4.00 3.00 3.75 0.0000

0.350 # 2 6.50 3.50 4.25 3.25 4.00

0.800 # 3 6.75 3.00 4.75 5.00 3.75

(B) 0.200 # 4 5.50 2.50 4.50 4.00 3.50

(B) 0.150 # 5 5.50 3.75 4.50 3.75 3.50

0.450 # 6 4.75 3.50 4.25 3.75 3.25

0.000 # 7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.000 # 8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.000 # 9 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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